

Zev Rosenwaks, M.D., is the Director and Physician-in-Chief of the Ronald O. Perelman and Claudia Cohen Center for Reproductive Medicine at Weill Cornell Medical College and NewYork-Presbyterian Hospital and the Director of the Institute for Reproductive Medicine. He is a Professor of Obstetrics and Gynecology and Reproductive Medicine at Weill Cornell Medical College and an Attending Obstetrician-Gynecologist at NewYork-Presbyterian Hospital. In 1994, Dr. Rosenwaks was named the Revlon Distinguished Professor of Reproductive Medicine in Obstetrics and Gynecology.

Dr. Rosenwaks is internationally renowned for his pioneering work in reproductive endocrinology and assisted reproduction. He was the Director of the Jones Institute for Reproductive Medicine in Norfolk, Virginia, the unit that achieved the first IVF pregnancy in the United States. He also developed the first egg donation program in the United States. Dr. Rosenwaks has been recognized in New York Magazine's

"Best Doctors in New York, the Northeast," as well as in Castle Connolly's Guide to America's Top Doctors. He has also been featured in interviews with various major media outlets and newspapers.

Currently, Dr. Rosenwaks serves as a Fellow on the Weill Cornell Medical College Board of Fellows and is a member of the Executive Faculty Council. He served as Vice Chairman of the Board of Directors of The Howard and Georgeanna Jones Foundation for Reproductive Medicine and was a member of the Institute of Medicine's Committee on Assessing the Medical Risks of Human Oocyte Donation for Stem Cell Research and the World Health Organization's Task Force on Prevention and Management of Infertility. Dr. Rosenwaks has trained over 90 national and international fellows and has been honored with the Maurice R. Greenberg Distinguished Service Award, the highest honor bestowed by NewYork-Presbyterian Hospital/Weill Cornell Medical Center on a member of its professional staff. He has also been a recipient of the Weill Cornell Medical College Award for Teaching Excellence and the American Society for Reproductive Medicine Lifetime Achievement Award.

Dr. Rosenwaks is board-certified in both Obstetrics and Gynecology and Reproductive Endocrinology and Infertility. He is a fellow of the American College of Obstetricians and Gynecologists and is past President of several esteemed organizations, including the Society for Reproductive Endocrinology, the Society for Assisted Reproductive Technology, the International Society for In Vitro Fertilization, and the New York Obstetrical Society. Currently, he is the American Representative of the International Federation of Gynecology and Obstetrics (FIGO) Committee for Reproductive Medicine. He is also a member of the Board of Directors of the International Society for Fertility Preservation and serves on the Scientific Advisory Committee for the Center for Embryonic Cell and Gene Therapy at Oregon Health & Science University (OHSU).

Dr. Rosenwaks has an extensive publication record, including over 500 peer-reviewed articles, more than 130 book chapters and invited publications, and eight textbooks. Some notable works include *In Vitro Fertilization-Norfolk* (Williams & Wilkins, 1986); *Gynecology: Principles and Practice* (Macmillan and Co., 1987); *Nonsteroidal Gonadal Factors: Physiological Roles and Possibilities in Contraceptive Development* (The Jones Institute Press, 1988); *Reproductive Endocrinology, Surgery, and Technology* (Lippincott-Raven, 1996); *Reproductive Medicine Secrets* (Hanley & Belfus, 2004); co-author of *A Baby at Last* (Simon & Schuster, 2010); and co-editor of *Problem-Focused Reproductive Endocrinology and Infertility* (Springer, 2023). Dr. Rosenwaks has also served as an Associate Editor of the *Journal of Assisted Reproduction and Genetics*, and *Seminars in Reproductive Medicine* and as Editorial Editor of *Fertility and Sterility*.